04-1	8 - 2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
FORM P10-1393	Decoration L.T., Lorente Office
	Pateni and Tradentaly Office
	CASE NO: <u>MCT-0201</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1020	oinal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	
Gordon Haggott Beckhart, Partick Rooney Conarro, Kevin	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
James Harrell, Kamran Michael Farivar-Sadri	Name: MicroTool Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
⊠Assignment	60
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 824 S. Tejon Street
Other	Street Address. 824 S. Tejon Street
Execution Date: Beckhart, Harrell, and Farivar-Sadir 4/4/02	
Conarro 4/10/02	City: Colorado Springs State: CO ZIP: 80903
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: 4/11/02
Semiconductor Load Port Alignment Device	· · ·
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
_	
	10/12/07/11
	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
document should be mailed:	* 40.00
Name: Law Offices of Dale B. Halling	7. Total fee • <u>§ 40.00</u>
Address: 24 S. Weber St., Ste 311	⊠Enclosed

City: Colorado Springs State: CO ZIP: 80903	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
OKJI <u>SCIENCE</u>	8. Deposit account number:
2002 DTESSEM1 00000042 10120744	
6A1 40.00 BD	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy.	
To the best of my knowledge and benefit the foregoing informs	
of the original document.	16 14 11: 4/11/02
Dole b. Halling Ka	Na. Tavving Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231 Washington, D.C. 20231 Washington, D.C. 20231 Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documents regarding this burden	
document to be recorded, including title for reviewing the documents regarding this burden and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet.	
Washington D C.20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget 1 aper and Budget 1 aper	
Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	

Rev. 9/30/92

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Gordon H. Beckhart, residing at Colorado Springs, in the State of Colorado, Patrick R. Conarro, residing at Green Mountain Falls, in the State of Colorado, Kevin J. Harrell, residing at Woodland Park, in the State of Colorado, and Kamran M. Farivar-Sadri, residing at Colorado Springs, in the State of Colorado have invented new and useful

Semiconductor Load Port Alignment Device

For which we have this day executed application papers for United States letters patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, MicroTool, Inc., a Colorado corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to me hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the said Gordon H. Beckhart, Patrick R. Conarro, Kevin J. Harrell, and Kamran M. Farivar-Sadri by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said MicroTool, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued in the United States and throughout the world therefor;

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to the said MicroTool, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this instrument at Colorado Springs, Colorado, this 4 day of APRIL 2002.

Gordon H. Beckhart

STATE OF (O O COUD)

COUNTY OF TITOSO

Notary

PATENT REEL: 012796 FRAME: 0369

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this instrument at Colorado Springs, Colorado, this
Patrick R. Conarro
STATE OF COLORO
COUNTY OF ELPOSO) ss.
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of 2002 personally appeared Patrick R. Conarro, known to me to be the person whos name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.
Notary Notary
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this instrument at Colorado Springs, Colorado, this day of
Kevin J. Harrell
STATE OF $(CCCC)$ ss.
COUNTY OF ETTASC
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of 2002 personally appeared Kevin J. Harrell, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.
Catucia her
Notary

PATENT REEL: 012796 FRAME: 0370

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this instrument at Colorado Springs, Colorado, this day of 2002.
Colorado, tilis
Kan M. Jand
Kamran M. Farivar-Sadri
STATE OF COLONO
COUNTY OF ELPOSCO) ss.
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of
2002 personally appeared Kamran M. Farivar-Sadri, known to me to be the person
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose and consideration
therein expressed.
Datucia Won
Notary

RECORDED: 04/11/2002

PATENT REEL: 012796 FRAME: 0371